
  
MHSAA Division 4 Boys Track & Field Finals 
Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern High School 
June 3, 2006 
 
                     All times are F.A.T. except 800 Run and 200 Dash Finals 
 
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Potterville                        49.00    32. Deckerville                         8.00 
   2. Ottawa Lake-Whiteford              32.00        Homer                               8.00 
      Wyoming Lee                        32.00        Fulton-Middleton                    8.00 
   4. Hamady                             26.00        Genesee                             8.00 
   5. Jonesville                         24.00        Ann Arbor Greenhills                8.00 
   6. Gobles                             22.00    38. Mason County Eastern                7.00 
      Fairview                           22.00        Mio                                 7.00 
   8. Unionville-Sebewaing               21.00        Centreville                         7.00 
   9. Litchfield                         20.00    41. Mendon                              6.00 
      Maple City Glen Lake               20.00        Coleman                             6.00 
  11. Harbor Beach                       17.00        Lincoln-Alcona                      6.00 
  12. Saginaw Valley Lutheran            16.50    44. Britton-Macon                       5.50 
  13. Morrice                            16.00    45. New Haven                           5.00 
  14. Marion                             15.00        Eau Claire                          5.00 
  15. Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminar  13.00    47. Pittsford                           4.00 
      Climax-Scotts                      13.00        White Pigeon                        4.00 
  17. Bloomingdale                       12.00        Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart           4.00 
      Morenci                            12.00    50. Beal City                           3.50 
  19. Waldron                            12.00    51. Adrian Madison                      3.00 
      Southfield Christian               12.00        North Muskegon                      3.00 
  21. Springport                         11.50        Pewamo-Westphalia                   3.00 
  22. Kingston                           11.00        Reading                             3.00 
  23. Fife Lake-Forest Area              10.00        Royal Oak Shrine                    3.00 
      Hudson                             10.00        Merrill                             3.00 
      McBain                             10.00        Grass Lake                          3.00 
  26. Frankfort                           9.00    58. Auburn Hills Oakland Christian      2.00 
      Traverse City St. Francis           9.00        Detroit Winans                      2.00 
      Onekama                             9.00        Lawton                              2.00 
      Augres-Sims                         9.00    61. Sand Creek                          1.00 
      Lutheran Westland                   9.00        Covert                              1.00 
      Bath                                9.00        Brown City                          1.00 
  32. Athens                              8.00 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 
 1. DISCUS                    FINAL              
 1.  Darin Bazuin(12)       McBain                                  157'07.00" 
 2.  Devin Tarrant(12)      Bath                                    149'00.00" 
 3.  Brent McCarrick(12)    Morrice                                 148'08.00" 
 4.  Ian Trombley(12)       Jonesville                              144'11.00" 
 5.  James Refenes(12)      Lutheran Westland                       142'01.00" 
 6.  Eli English(12)        Pittsford                               139'08.00" 
 7.  Joel Gagne(12)         Merrill                                 138'01.00" 
 8.  Aaron Meckes(09)       Saginaw Valley Lutheran                 137'09.00" 
 9.  Eric Taylor(12)        Hudson                                  136'11.00" 
10.  Adam Vanderhoef(12)    Marion                                  134'06.00" 
11.  Lionel Reyes(11)       Marcellus                               132'01.00" 
12.  Robert Mallett(12)     Fairview                                131'10.00" 
13.  Joe Cross(10)          Brown City                              130'07.00" 
14.  Eric Hessell(12)       New Haven                               129'11.00" 
15.  Justin Schmitt(12)     Fowler                                  126'11.00" 
16.  J.J. Clay(12)          Potterville                             124'09.00" 
17.  Mark Grulke(12)        Rogers City                             123'03.00" 
18.  Brandon Morrill(12)    Sand Creek                              122'04.00" 
19.  Steve Copciac(11)      Britton-Macon                           121'02.00" 
20.  Frank Tibbits          Gobles                                  119'03.00" 
21.  Jason Dooley(12)       Baldwin                                 117'03.00" 
22.  Joshua Denomme(12)     Manton                                  115'05.00" 
23.  Scott Stratton(10)     Brethren                                113'08.00" 
24.  John Kline             Auburn Hills Oakland Christian          108'03.00" 
25.  Ben Dietrich(10)       Mesick                                   99'08.00" 



  
 
 
 2. SHOT PUT                  FINAL              
 1.  Brent McCarrick(12)    Morrice                                  52'09.50" 
 2.  Luke Decker(12)        Athens                                   52'03.25" 
 3.  Mike Synder(12)        Jonesville                               51'01.25" 
 4.  Sam Campbell(11)       Centreville                              50'06.50" 
 5.  John Poley(11)         White Pigeon                             47'11.00" 
 6.  Raphael Ross(11)       Climax-Scotts                            47'02.00" 
 7.  Christopher Hessell(09)New Haven                                46'09.00" 
 8.  Donny Freeland(12)     Brown City                               46'00.00" 
 9.  Robert Mallett(12)     Fairview                                 45'10.75" 
10.  Devon Brunt(11)        Covert                                   45'10.50" 
11.  Darin Bazuin(12)       McBain                                   45'09.00" 
12.  Eli English(12)        Pittsford                                45'06.00" 
13.  Jordan Riske(11)       Springport                               44'02.50" 
14.  Joe Cruz(12)           Ottawa Lake-Whiteford                    44'02.25" 
15.  A.J. Fackler(12)       Mayville                                 43'10.00" 
16.  Chris Mullen(10)       New Buffalo                              43'07.50" 
17.  James Refenes(12)      Lutheran Westland                        43'06.25" 
18.  John Kline             Auburn Hills Oakland Christian           43'05.50" 
19.  Devin Tarrant(12)      Bath                                     42'10.00" 
20.  Aaron Avalos(12)       Walkerville                              40'07.75" 
21.  Gordon Jacobs(12)      Fairview                                 39'05.50" 
22.  Scott Stratton(10)     Brethren                                 38'07.25" 
 
 
 3. LONG JUMP                 FINAL              
 1.  Aaron Treiber(12)      Saginaw Valley Lutheran                  21'03.75" 
  2.  Caleb Jackson(11)      Gobles                                   20'00.50" 
  3.  Justin Kelly(12)       Augres-Sims                              20'00.25" 
  4.  Patrick Patterson(11)  Eau Claire                               20'00.25" 
  5.  Julian Fairman(11)     Bloomingdale                             19'10.75" 
  6.  Brandon Kelly(10)      Augres-Sims                              19'10.50" 
  7.  Nick Sanderson(11)     Centreville                              19'08.00" 
  8.  Cameron Allen(12)      Jonesville                               19'07.50" 
  9.  Jordan Bitzer(12)      Unionville-Sebewaing                     19'05.00" 
 10.  Travis Schock(09)      Harbor Beach                             19'04.75" 
 11.  Seth McVittie(11)      Deckerville                              19'04.25" 
 12.  Doug Rogan             Grass Lake                               19'03.00" 
 13.  Jacob Cooley(10)       Ashley                                   19'03.00" 
 14.  James Patilla(11)      Genesee                                  19'02.75" 
 15.  Jared Wissner(12)      Unionville-Sebewaing                     19'01.00" 
 16.  Derek Brown(12)        Portland St. Patrick                     19'00.75" 
 17.  Joshua Denomme(12)     Manton                                   19'00.25" 
 18.  Nate Seevers(11)       Ottawa Lake-Whiteford                    18'11.25" 
 19.  D.J. Robinson(10)      Baldwin                                  18'10.00" 
 20.  Demetrius Hardy(12)    New Haven                                18'08.50" 
 21.  David Garske(10)       Augres-Sims                              18'08.00" 
 22.  Troy Kennedy(12)       Cassopolis                               18'07.00" 
 23.  Craig Buning(12)       McBain Northern Michigan Christian       18'06.00" 
 24.  Nathanial Hardy(10)    New Haven                                18'04.00" 
 25.  Blake Remick(11)       Traverse City St. Francis                18'03.75" 
 26.  Ryan Ward(12)          Coleman                                  18'02.75" 
 27.  Kyle Sanderson(11)     Fairview                                 17'10.75" 
 28.  Tyler Dekarske(12)     Jackson Christian                        17'10.75" 
 29.  Matt LaFreniere(12)    Burton Bendle                            11'09.50" 
 
 



  
 4. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL              
 1.  Greg Kinney            Fife Lake-Forest Area                     6'02.00" 
  2.  Josh Dupree(10)        Ottawa Lake-Whiteford                     6'02.00" 
  3.T Aaron Treiber(12)      Saginaw Valley Lutheran                   6'02.00" 
   .T Aaron Wielfaert(10)    Britton-Macon                             6'02.00" 
  5.T Mac Ward(11)           Springport                                6'00.00" 
   .T Jeremy Griffis(11)     Beal City                                 6'00.00" 
  7.  Nick Cooke(12)         North Muskegon                            6'00.00" 
  8.  Devin Tarrant(12)      Bath                                      6'00.00" 
  9.  Andy Koenigsknecht(10) Fowler                                    6'00.00" 
 10.  Demetrius Hardy(12)    New Haven                                 6'00.00" 
 11.  Caleb Jackson(11)      Gobles                                    6'00.00" 
 12.  Dan Simmons(12)        Britton-Macon                             6'00.00" 
 13.  Matt Pawson(12)        Sand Creek                                6'00.00" 
 14.  Nic Carsten(09)        Manton                                    6'00.00" 
 15.  Corey Wright           Mio                                       5'09.00" 
 16.  Michael Davis(11)      Detroit Loyola                            5'09.00" 
 17.  Justin Hairston(10)    Allen Park Cabrini                        5'09.00" 
 18.  Chris Smith(11)        Pittsford                                 5'09.00" 
 19.  Keaton Wolfe(10)       Martin                                    5'09.00" 
 20.  Jared Pirkle(10)       Britton-Macon                             5'09.00" 
 21.  Dan Pitt(12)           Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary        5'09.00" 
 
 
 5. POLE VAULT                FINAL              
 1.  Greg Burns(12)         Litchfield                               14'00.00" 
 2.T Kyle Hansen(12)        Mason County Eastern                     14'00.00" 
  .T Steven Strohmer(11)    Frankfort                                14'00.00" 
 4.  Brad Monohan(11)       Hudson                                   13'09.00" 
 5.  Ryan Brown(12)         Onekama                                  13'06.00" 
 6.  Hunter Nostrant(12)    Traverse City St. Francis                13'06.00" 
 7.  Jacob Ray              Mio                                      13'00.00" 
 8.  Matt Purtee(11)        North Muskegon                           13'00.00" 
 9.  Brandon Carpenter(12)  Adrian Madison                           12'06.00" 
10.  Steven Mena(10)        Martin                                   12'06.00" 
11.  Aaron Chamberlain(10)  Webberville                              12'06.00" 
12.  Justin Ely(11)         Brethren                                 12'06.00" 
13.  Shane Albrecht         Carsonville-Port Sanilac                 12'06.00" 
14.  Matt Boulis(12)        Fulton-Middleton                         12'00.00" 
15.  Rodney Penning(11)     Lawton                                   12'00.00" 
16.  Cody Booth(12)         Mayville                                 12'00.00" 
17.  Cory Reihl(12)         Beal City                                12'00.00" 
18.  Zac West(11)           Bellevue                                 12'00.00" 
19.  Gabe Ruple(12)         Colon                                    11'06.00" 
20.  Devin Jagger(10)       Camden-Frontier                          11'06.00" 
21.  Jordan Ward(12)        Athens                                   11'06.00" 
22.  Dustin Brady(12)       Lawrence                                 11'06.00" 
23.  Andrew Fern(11)        Lawton                                   11'06.00" 
24.  Drew Charness(12)      Bath                                     11'06.00" 
25.  Elliott Wilson(10)     Marion                                   11'00.00" 
26.  Phillip Cannons(09)    Springport                               11'00.00" 
27.  Mike Kososky           Mio                                      11'00.00" 
28.  Justin Hempel(11)      Lutheran Westland                        10'06.00" 
29.  Justin Klein(11)       Dryden                                   10'06.00" 
 
 
 6. 3200 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Gobles                                                            8:27.33 
 2.  Onekama                                                           8:37.74 
 3.  Lutheran Westland                                                 8:40.14 
 4.  Rogers City                                                       8:45.95 
 5.  Lawton                                                            8:47.32 
 6.  Dryden                                                            8:52.66 
 7.  Auburn Hills Oakland Christian                                    8:57.16 
 8.  North Muskegon                                                    9:07.84 
 9.  Burton Bendle                                                     9:28.36 
 



  
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Unionville-Sebewaing                                              8:01.17 ** Div. 4 Record! ** 
 2.  Potterville                                                       8:03.60 
 3.  Wyoming Lee                                                       8:14.55 
 4.  Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary                                8:19.55 
 5.  Kingston                                                          8:29.40 
 6.  Mendon                                                            8:29.56 
 7.  Morenci                                                           8:30.86 
 8.  Hesperia                                                          8:31.20 
 9.  Jackson Christian                                                 8:32.63 
10.  Augres-Sims                                                       8:34.03 
11.  Reading                                                           8:35.47 
12.  Hillsdale Academy                                                 8:35.67 
13.  Manton                                                            8:38.61 
14.  Dansville                                                         8:42.01 
15.  Hudson                                                            8:50.35 
16.  Central Lake                                                      8:51.82 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Unionville-Sebewaing                                              8:01.17** Div. 4 Record! ** 
   (Brennan Pitcher(11),Matt Niziolek(12),Matt Eisengruber(11),Jared Fischer(12)) 
 2.  Potterville                                                       8:03.60 
   (Eric Clark(12),Jerrid Dahlgren(12),Corey Lucas(12),Aaron Hunt(12)) 
 3.  Wyoming Lee                                                       8:14.55 
   (Jairo Calvo(11),Mike Allersma(11),Matt Lavengood(11),Victor Ramirez(11)) 
 4.  Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary                                8:19.55 
   (Aaron Voss(11),Kyle Seim(11),Loren Milbrath(12),Joe Fetcenko(12)) 
 5.  Gobles                                                            8:27.33 
   (Spencer Phelps(10),Cody Giles(12),Jason Clement(12),Derek Jackson(11)) 
 6.  Kingston                                                          8:29.40 
   (Aaron Hilborn(9 ),Brian Dawson(11),Brian Stine(11),Anthony Filipek(12)) 
 7.  Mendon                                                            8:29.56 
   (Sam Murray(12),Spencer Batten(9 ),Colin Gregory(10),Ethan Stienbarger(10)) 
 8.  Morenci                                                           8:30.86 
   (Ralph Blaker(12),John Pike(11),Matt McClain(10),Louis Borton(11)) 
 9.  Hesperia                                                          8:31.20 
   (Dakota Cooper(09),Jordan Slate(10),Mike Hamilton(9 ),Brandon Billings(10)) 
10.  Jackson Christian                                                 8:32.63 
   (Abe Kane(11),Gary Binowski(9 ),Robert Bargar(12),Kyle Daugherty(10)) 
11.  Augres-Sims                                                       8:34.03 
   (Brandon Kelly(10),Jacob Taylor(12),Justin Kelly(12),Nick Garvie(12)) 
12.  Reading                                                           8:35.47 
   (Jordan Richardson(11),Matt Pifer(9 ),Casey Hollyday(10),Andrew Shoemaker(12)) 
13.  Hillsdale Academy                                                 8:35.67 
   (Josh Risner(12),Tom Lundberg(9 ),Pat Sullivan(9 ),Ethan Smith(9 )) 
14.  Onekama                                                           8:37.74 
   (Nate Milarch(12),Josh Groenwald(12),Nicholas Swisher(11),Eric Maddox(10)) 
15.  Manton                                                            8:38.61 
   (Jake Porter(10),Jacob Cuthbert(10),Matt Brettschneider (10) ,Steve Morse(12)) 
16.  Lutheran Westland                                                 8:40.14 
   (Spencer Lyle(09),Zach Fabris(12),Steve Schmit(12),Joe Girolamo(11)) 
17.  Dansville                                                         8:42.01 
   (James Wieferich(12),David Cichon(11),Josh Ries(11),David Culham(12)) 
18.  Rogers City                                                       8:45.95 
   (Jeremy Karsten(12),Zak McLennan(9 ),Eric Kieliszewski(11),Derek McLennan(12)) 
19.  Lawton                                                            8:47.32 
   (Greg Vantzelfde(11),Chris Waite(10),Charlie Berdahl(11),Jeremy Carrizales(11)) 
20.  Hudson                                                            8:50.35 
   (John Koser(11),Saban Enerson(10),Zach Pearce(9 ),Brandon Bailey(11)) 
21.  Central Lake                                                      8:51.82 
   (Adam Janeczek(10),Juston Weis(10),Mike Haydell(10),Ashton Fisher(09)) 
22.  Dryden                                                            8:52.66 
   (Michael Warnars(11),Jim VanDaele(12),Matt Lynch(9 ),Mark VanHaverbeck(11)) 
23.  Auburn Hills Oakland Christian                                    8:57.16 
   (Noah Nelson(10),T.J. Eromann(12),John Radcliff(9 ),Jordan Bauss) 
24.  North Muskegon                                                    9:07.84 
   (Josh Rummery(11),Ben Kamps(10),Glen Barker(11),Brendan Neville(10)) 
25.  Burton Bendle                                                     9:28.36 
   (Will Greenier(10),Tyler Caldwell(12),Jerrad Dunton(12),Dan Fuller(11)) 



  
 
 
 7. 110M HURDLES             PRELIM  1           
 1.  Brad Lawrence(12)      Homer                                        16.00 
 2.  Ryan Summers(11)       Morenci                                      16.03 
 3.  Ryan Irwin(12)         Harbor Beach                                 16.04 
 4.  Calvin Sullins(09)     Sand Creek                                   16.60 
 5.  Aaron Kuhl             Unionville-Sebewaing                         17.06 
 6.  Zach Putnam(10)        Hale                                         17.40 
 7.  Kurt Schneider         Auburn Hills Oakland Christian               17.60 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Keagan Puse(12)        Ottawa Lake-Whiteford                        15.65 
 2.  Egan Quinn(12)         Traverse City St. Francis                    15.69 
 3.  Steven Strohmer(11)    Frankfort                                    15.89 
 4.  Luke Leighton(12)      Mendon                                       15.92 
 5.  Michael Solo           Grass Lake                                   16.22 
 6.  Ian Shelly(10)         Marcellus                                    16.55 
 7.  Luke Kaiser(jr)        Hale                                         16.72 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Bryan Sevensma(12)     Maple City Glen Lake                         15.30 
 2.  Paul Rosin(12)         Lutheran Westland                            16.06 
 3.  Seth McVittie(11)      Deckerville                                  16.30 
 4.  Nick Birchmeier(11)    Mayville                                     16.60 
 5.  Hauke Hillebrand       Mio                                          16.70 
 6.  Bradley Halfman(11)    Fowler                                       16.83 
 7.  Delano Parker(11)      Royal Oak Shrine                             19.47 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Adam Haggerty(12)      Genesee                                      15.85 
2.  Darren Hart(12)        Lincoln-Alcona                               16.19 
3.  Matt Smith(12)         Lawton                                       16.22 
4.  Scott Bogard(12)       Climax-Scotts                                16.29 
5.  Eric Kanouse(12)       Hillsdale Academy                            16.50 
6.  Graham Burry(11)       Bellaire                                     16.75 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Bryan Sevensma(12)     Maple City Glen Lake                         14.88 
 2.  Egan Quinn(12)         Traverse City St. Francis                    15.08 
 3.  Brad Lawrence(12)      Homer                                        15.38 
 4.  Darren Hart(12)        Lincoln-Alcona                               15.61 
 5.  Luke Leighton(12)      Mendon                                       15.78 
 6.  Steven Strohmer(11)    Frankfort                                    15.98 
 7.  Seth McVittie(11)      Deckerville                                  16.11 
 8.  Nick Birchmeier(11)    Mayville                                     16.18 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Adam Haggerty(12)      Genesee                                      15.51 
 2.  Ryan Irwin(12)         Harbor Beach                                 15.58 
 3.  Keagan Puse(12)        Ottawa Lake-Whiteford                        15.61 
 4.  Ryan Summers(11)       Morenci                                      15.65 
 5.  Matt Smith(12)         Lawton                                       15.68 
 6.  Paul Rosin(12)         Lutheran Westland                            15.75 
 7.  Scott Bogard(12)       Climax-Scotts                                16.25 
 8.  Calvin Sullins(09)     Sand Creek                                   16.27 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Bryan Sevensma(12)     Maple City Glen Lake                         14.80 
 2.  Brad Lawrence(12)      Homer                                        14.87 
 3.  Keagan Puse(12)        Ottawa Lake-Whiteford                        14.94 
 4.  Egan Quinn(12)         Traverse City St. Francis                    15.04 
 5.  Ryan Irwin(12)         Harbor Beach                                 15.40 
 6.  Adam Haggerty(12)      Genesee                                      15.74 
 7.  Ryan Summers(11)       Morenci                                      15.97 
 
 



  
 8. 100 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 1.  Matt Eichler(11)       Litchfield                                   11.27 
2.  Sean Masters(11)       Ann Arbor Greenhills                         11.43 
3.  Joshua Trouser(11)     Hamady                                       11.60 
4.  David Knoop(12)        Portland St. Patrick                         11.63 
5.  Cory Whitcomb(11)      Bellevue                                     11.77 
6.  Patrick Patterson(11)  Eau Claire                                   11.87 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Nathanial Hardy(10)    New Haven                                    11.57 
 2.  John Fahnenstiel(11)   North Muskegon                               11.67 
 3.  Lonnie Splan(12)       Onaway                                       11.84 
 4.  Andy Katterman(12)     Hale                                         11.87 
 5.  David Patrick(10)      Genesee                                      12.01 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Jared Spaulding(11)    Marion                                       11.56 
 2.  Deon Reed(11)          Hamady                                       11.59 
 3.  Alan Bussey(11)        Southfield Christian                         11.62 
 4.  Adam Baker(10)         Colon                                        11.72 
 5.  Eddie Brooks(10)       Covert                                       11.86 
 6.  Joe Shooltz(10)        Bath                                         11.89 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.T Zachary Johnson(11)    Morenci                                      11.64 
 .T DeWayne Jackson(11)    Genesee                                      11.64 
3.  Pat Wright             Mio                                          11.68 
4.  Kris Snyder(12)        Frankfort                                    11.69 
5.  Jared Wissner(12)      Unionville-Sebewaing                         11.81 
6.  James Loomis(12)       Deckerville                                  11.94 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Matt Eichler(11)       Litchfield                                   11.15 
2.  Joshua Trouser(11)     Hamady                                       11.45 
3.  DeWayne Jackson(11)    Genesee                                      11.46 
4.  Zachary Johnson(11)    Morenci                                      11.48 
5.  John Fahnenstiel(11)   North Muskegon                               11.49 
6.  David Knoop(12)        Portland St. Patrick                         11.65 
7.  Lonnie Splan(12)       Onaway                                       11.71 
8.  Andy Katterman(12)     Hale                                        NF 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Sean Masters(11)       Ann Arbor Greenhills                         11.36 
 2.  Alan Bussey(11)        Southfield Christian                         11.39 
 3.  Jared Spaulding(11)    Marion                                       11.42 
 4.  Deon Reed(11)          Hamady                                       11.48 
 5.  Nathanial Hardy(10)    New Haven                                    11.49 
 6.  Pat Wright             Mio                                          11.56 
 7.  Kris Snyder(12)        Frankfort                                    11.65 
 8.  Adam Baker(10)         Colon                                        11.76 
 
                              FINAL              
1.  Matt Eichler(11)       Litchfield                                   10.98 
2.  Sean Masters(11)       Ann Arbor Greenhills                         11.25 
3.  Alan Bussey(11)        Southfield Christian                         11.35 
4.  DeWayne Jackson(11)    Genesee                                      11.48 
5.  Deon Reed(11)          Hamady                                       11.49 
6.  Zachary Johnson(11)    Morenci                                      11.52 
7.  Joshua Trouser(11)     Hamady                                       11.57 
8.  Jared Spaulding(11)    Marion                                       11.58 
 
 
 9. 800 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Southfield Christian                                              1:34.93 
 2.  Coleman                                                           1:35.29 
 



  
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
1.  Deckerville                                                       1:33.51 
2.  New Haven                                                         1:33.71 
3.  Mio                                                               1:34.07 
4.  Pewamo-Westphalia                                                 1:35.11 
5.  Marion                                                            1:35.41 
6.  Potterville                                                       1:36.52 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
  1.  Hamady                                                            1:32.56 
  2.  Cassopolis                                                        1:34.45 
  3.  Lawton                                                            1:34.58 
  4.  Grass Lake                                                        1:34.78 
  5.  Lutheran Westland                                                 1:34.79 
  6.  Maple City Glen Lake                                              1:36.45 
  7.  Colon                                                             1:41.83 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Springport                                                        1:33.20 
 2.  Jonesville                                                        1:33.43 
 3.  Gobles                                                            1:33.61 
 4.  Frankfort                                                         1:34.00 
 5.  Fowler                                                            1:34.10 
 6.  Climax-Scotts                                                     1:35.02 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Hamady                                                            1:32.56 
  (Deon Reed(11),Brendon Scott(11),Jordan Luster(11),Joshua Trouser(11)) 
 2.  Springport                                                        1:33.20 
  (Eric Sargent(11),Jesse Holmes(10),Tyler Tarpley(10),Leonard Sheldon(11)) 
 3.  Jonesville                                                        1:33.43 
  (Drew Hood(12),Chad Falk(10),Joey Rothlisberger(10),Dominic Taylor(12)) 
 4.  Deckerville                                                       1:33.51 
  (Brett Ross(9 ),Wes Messing(11),Jayce Barr(11),James Loomis(12)) 
 5.  Gobles                                                            1:33.61 
  (Derek Jackson(11),Jake Newton(10),Caleb Jackson(11),Danny Schuur(12)) 
 6.  New Haven                                                         1:33.71 
  (Nathanial Hardy(10),Michaelangelo Lee(10),Matthew Blaskay(10),Demetrius Hardy(12)) 
 7.  Frankfort                                                         1:34.00 
   (Scott Tousley(9 ),Scott Demerly(10),Connor MacHugh(11),Kris Snyder(12)) 
 8.  Mio                                                               1:34.07 
   (Pat Wright,Corey Boerner(12),Hauke Hillebrand,Corey Wright) 
 9.  Fowler                                                            1:34.10 
   (Chase Weber(11),Tom Simon(12),Blake Mueller(10),Tyler Simon(12)) 
10.  Cassopolis                                                        1:34.45 
   (A.J. Ballard(10),Ryan Anderson(11),Larry Harris(10),Rodney Lewis(12)) 
11.  Lawton                                                            1:34.58 
   (Matt Smith(12),Matt Short(11),Jeremy Carrizales(11),Jon Good(12)) 
12.  Grass Lake                                                        1:34.78 
   (James Vuocolo(10),Joe Karle(12),Michael Solo,Skyler Stoker(9 )) 
13.  Lutheran Westland                                                 1:34.79 
   (Kyle Kempf(10),Rob Considine(12),Josh Palka(11),Paul Rosin(12)) 
14.  Southfield Christian                                              1:34.93 
   (Alan Bussey(11),Mychal Taylor(11),Keith Herriman(12),Josh Jones(11)) 
15.  Climax-Scotts                                                     1:35.02 
   (Tyler Langs(12),Jordan Langs(10),Dallas Halasz(9 ),Scott Bogard(12)) 
16.  Pewamo-Westphalia                                                 1:35.11 
   (Jay Spitzley(10),Jason Fedewa(10),Jared Wirth(11),Paul Platte(11)) 
17.  Coleman                                                           1:35.29 
   (Ryan Ward(12),Rod Anderson(10),Nino DiSimone(12),Luis Ocejo(12)) 
18.  Marion                                                            1:35.41 
   (Kameron Cooper(10),Damian Decator(11),Jake Revette(11),Kyle Kelley(12)) 
19.  Maple City Glen Lake                                              1:36.45 
   (Teddy Bctuick(11),James Kozacek(11),Wytt Deeving(10),Manucel Floetaner(12)) 
20.  Potterville                                                       1:36.52 
   (Jordan Houston(12),Tom Roush(12),Adam Jones(11),Shaine McConnon(12)) 
21.  Colon                                                             1:41.83 
   (Gabe Ruple(12),Nate Mumby(11),Mike Bruce(11),Quinton Powell(10)) 
 



  
 
10. 1600 METER RUN            FINAL              
 1.  Aaron Hunt(12)         Potterville                                4:23.16 
 2.  Victor Ramirez(11)     Wyoming Lee                                4:28.70 
 3.  Tim Jagielski(10)      Waldron                                    4:32.17 
 4.  Nicholas Swisher(11)   Onekama                                    4:34.47 
 5.  Spencer Phelps(10)     Gobles                                     4:35.04 
 6.  Ryan Pohl(09)          Pewamo-Westphalia                          4:36.34 
 7.  Jordan Bauss           Auburn Hills Oakland Christian             4:37.74 
 8.  Jerrid Dahlgren(12)    Potterville                                4:38.81 
 9.  Peter Hamp(12)         Ann Arbor Greenhills                       4:40.68 
10.  Nate Farley(12)        Traverse City St. Francis                  4:41.38 
11.  Casey Stokes(12)       Marion                                     4:42.44 
12.  Ashton Fisher(09)      Central Lake                               4:44.91 
13.  John Sewell(11)        Johannesburg-Lewiston                      4:45.38 
14.  Joshua Alderink(12)    Fremont Providence Christian               4:46.55 
15.  Spencer Lyle(09)       Lutheran Westland                          4:46.68 
16.  Richard Dorstiwitz(12) Lawrence                                   5:01.50 
 
 
11. 400 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Bellaire                                                            46.59 
 2.  Lutheran Westland                                                   46.62 
 3.  Coleman                                                             46.76 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2          
1.  Morenci                                                             45.58 
2.  Gobles                                                              45.65 
3.  Reading                                                             45.95 
4.  Cassopolis                                                          46.05 
5.  Pewamo-Westphalia                                                   46.14 
6.  Mayville                                                            46.28 
7.  Burton Bendle                                                       46.64 
8.  Maple City Glen Lake                                                47.51 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3          
 1.  Southfield Christian                                                45.21 
 2.  Deckerville                                                         45.47 
 3.  Unionville-Sebewaing                                                45.50 
 4.  Covert                                                              45.52 
 5.  Lawton                                                              45.54 
 6.  New Haven                                                           46.12 
 7.  Athens                                                              46.34 
 8.  North Muskegon                                                      46.64 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Climax-Scotts                                                       45.08 
 2.  Ottawa Lake-Whiteford                                               45.15 
 3.  Hamady                                                              45.23 
 4.  Marion                                                              45.46 
 5.  Jonesville                                                          46.01 
 6.  Colon                                                               46.03 
 7.  Litchfield                                                          46.13 
 8.  Fowler                                                              46.81 
 



  
                              FINAL              
  1.  Climax-Scotts                                                       45.08 
    (Tyler Langs(12),Jordan Langs(10),Jordan Halasz(9 ),Scott Bogard(12)) 
  2.  Ottawa Lake-Whiteford                                               45.15 
    (Keagan Puse(12),Nate Seevers(11),Josh Dupree(10),Aaron Flanner(10)) 
  3.  Southfield Christian                                                45.21 
    (Alan Bussey(11),Mychal Taylor(11),Keith Herriman(12),Josh Jones(11)) 
  4.  Hamady                                                              45.23 
    (Deon Reed(11),Brendon Scott(11),Jordan Luster(11),Joshua Trouser(11)) 
  5.  Marion                                                              45.46 
    (Kameron Cooper(10),Kyle Kelley(12),Damian Decator(11),Jared Spaulding(11)) 
  6.  Deckerville                                                         45.47 
    (Brett Ross(9 ),Wes Messing(11),Jayce Barr(11),James Loomis(12)) 
  7.  Unionville-Sebewaing                                                45.50 
    (Aaron Kuhl,Isaiah Jackson(11),Jordan Bitzer(12),Jared Wissner(12)) 
  8.  Covert                                                              45.52 
    (Mark Chambers(11),Keith Colombel(10),Devon Brunt(11),Eugene Aldridge(11)) 
  9.  Lawton                                                              45.54 
    (Jon Roberts(9 ),Matt Short(11),Matt Smith(12),Jon Good(12)) 
 10.  Morenci                                                             45.58 
    (Justin Swett(10),Ryan Summers(11),Ralph Blaker(12),Zachary Johnson(11)) 
 11.  Gobles                                                              45.65 
    (Jake Newton(10),Josef Kall(12),Caleb Jackson(11),Danny Schuur(12)) 
 12.  Reading                                                             45.95 
    (Danny Rauth(12),Taylor Cleland(11),Corey Stroble(12),Trevor Ryan(09)) 
 13.  Jonesville                                                          46.01 
    (Joey Rothlisberger(10),Chad Falk(10),Cameron Allen(12),Drew Hood(12)) 
 14.  Colon                                                               46.03 
    (Chad Nystrom(11),Nate Mumby(11),Bryant Bontrager(12),Adam Baker(10)) 
 15.  Cassopolis                                                          46.05 
    (A.J. Ballard(10),E.J. Harris(12),Larry Harris(10),Rodney Lewis(12)) 
 16.  New Haven                                                           46.12 
    (Nathanial Hardy(10),Michaelangelo Lee(10),Andre Green(11),Demetrius Hardy(12)) 
 17.  Litchfield                                                          46.13 
    (Matt Eichler(11),Josh Crandall(12),Nick Packer(11),Nathan Smith(11)) 
 18.  Pewamo-Westphalia                                                   46.14 
    (Jay Spitzley(10),Derrik Heckman(11),Jason Fedewa(10),Paul Platte(11)) 
 19.  Mayville                                                            46.28 
    (Joel Vendittelli(10),Sean Squires(11),Danny Corenz(11),Cody Booth(12)) 
 20.  Athens                                                              46.34 
    (Darious Davenport(10),Dionpey Davenport(12),Craig Otis(12),Tony Barnabe(11)) 
 21.  Bellaire                                                            46.59 
    (Clark Fillmore(11),Chris Bueby(10),Graham Burry(11),Andrew Moran(11)) 
 22.  Lutheran Westland                                                   46.62 
    (Brandon Ross(11),Aaron Yankee(11),James Refenes(12),Mike Schatz(11)) 
 23.T Burton Bendle                                                       46.64 
    (Wayne Harper(11),Keith Pfeiffer(11),Ian Brown(11),Shavontae Tyler(11)) 
   .T North Muskegon                                                      46.64 
    (Joe Flater(11),Matt Purtee(11),Matt Mills(10),John Fahnenstiel(11)) 
 25.  Coleman                                                             46.76 
    (Ryan Ward(12),Luis Ocejo(12),Nino DiSimone(12),Mike Gregor(12)) 
 26.  Fowler                                                              46.81 
    (Mitch Thelen(10),Tom Simon(12),Blake Mueller(10),Chase Weber(11)) 
 27.  Maple City Glen Lake                                                47.51 
    (Teddy Bctuick(11),James Kozacek(11),Wytt Deeving(10),Colby Thoreson(11)) 
 
 
12. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Ethan Stienbarger(10)  Mendon                                       51.78 
 2.  Robert Cuellar(12)     Adrian Madison                               52.01 
 3.  Chris Dendrinos(11)    Traverse City St. Francis                    52.31 
 4.  Josh Palka(11)         Lutheran Westland                            52.85 
 5.  Matthew Blaskay(10)    New Haven                                    53.11 
 6.  Adam Walls(10)         Genesee                                      53.78 
 7.  Steve Stefanko(10)     Royal Oak Shrine                             54.62 
 8.  Matt Mikus(12)         Pellston                                     55.65 
 



  
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Josh Dupree(10)        Ottawa Lake-Whiteford                        52.08 
 2.  Blaine Reinoehl(11)    Mason County Eastern                         52.65 
 3.  Alex Gollin(10)        Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      52.71 
 4.  Zac West(11)           Bellevue                                     53.28 
 5.  Kameron Cooper(10)     Marion                                       53.82 
 6.  Steve Morse(12)        Manton                                       54.18 
 7.  Tyler Simon(12)        Fowler                                       54.45 
 8.  Matt Eichler(11)       Litchfield                                   54.85 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Kyle Fortin(12)        Fairview                                     50.05 
 2.  Eric Lowe(11)          Fulton-Middleton                             51.26 
 3.  Rod Anderson(10)       Coleman                                      51.43 
 4.  Jake Erickson(12)      Bloomingdale                                 51.63 
 5.  Danny Schuur(12)       Gobles                                       52.46 
 6.  Tim Slocum(11)         Potterville                                  52.66 
 7.  Lance Greene           Carsonville-Port Sanilac                     53.13 
 8.  Jared Fischer(12)      Unionville-Sebewaing                         58.40 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Kyle Fortin(12)        Fairview                                     50.05 
 2.  Eric Lowe(11)          Fulton-Middleton                             51.26 
 3.  Rod Anderson(10)       Coleman                                      51.43 
 4.  Jake Erickson(12)      Bloomingdale                                 51.63 
 5.  Ethan Stienbarger(10)  Mendon                                       51.78 
 6.  Robert Cuellar(12)     Adrian Madison                               52.01 
 7.  Josh Dupree(10)        Ottawa Lake-Whiteford                        52.08 
 8.  Chris Dendrinos(11)    Traverse City St. Francis                    52.31 
 9.  Danny Schuur(12)       Gobles                                       52.46 
10.  Blaine Reinoehl(11)    Mason County Eastern                         52.65 
11.  Tim Slocum(11)         Potterville                                  52.66 
12.  Alex Gollin(10)        Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      52.71 
13.  Josh Palka(11)         Lutheran Westland                            52.85 
14.  Matthew Blaskay(10)    New Haven                                    53.11 
15.  Lance Greene           Carsonville-Port Sanilac                     53.13 
16.  Zac West(11)           Bellevue                                     53.28 
17.  Adam Walls(10)         Genesee                                      53.78 
18.  Kameron Cooper(10)     Marion                                       53.82 
19.  Steve Morse(12)        Manton                                       54.18 
20.  Tyler Simon(12)        Fowler                                       54.45 
21.  Steve Stefanko(10)     Royal Oak Shrine                             54.62 
22.  Matt Eichler(11)       Litchfield                                   54.85 
23.  Matt Mikus(12)         Pellston                                     55.65 
24.  Jared Fischer(12)      Unionville-Sebewaing                         58.40 
 
 
13. 300M INTERM. HURDLES FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Michael Solo           Grass Lake                                   40.57 
 2.  Egan Quinn(12)         Traverse City St. Francis                    40.93 
 3.  Brandon White(10)      Blanchard Montabella                         42.17 
 4.  Kyle Kelley(12)        Marion                                       42.43 
 5.  Michael Warnars(11)    Dryden                                       43.03 
 6.  Adam Haggerty(12)      Genesee                                      44.60 
 7.  Josh Jones(11)         Southfield Christian                         45.10 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Matt Smith(12)         Lawton                                       40.72 
 2.  Ryan Brown(12)         Onekama                                      41.25 
 3.  Taylor Hennrick(09)    Traverse City St. Francis                    41.32 
 4.  Pat Wright             Mio                                          41.89 
 5.  Aaron Treiber(12)      Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      42.29 
 6.  Michael Vincke(11)     New Lothrop                                  42.49 
 7.  Julian Fairman(11)     Bloomingdale                                 42.99 
 8.  Tom Roush(12)          Potterville                                  43.02 
 



  
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Bryan Sevensma(12)     Maple City Glen Lake                         38.77 ** Div. 4 Record! ** 
 2.  Keagan Puse(12)        Ottawa Lake-Whiteford                        38.84 
 3.  Darren Hart(12)        Lincoln-Alcona                               39.84 
 4.  Ryan Irwin(12)         Harbor Beach                                 39.87 
 5.  Paul Rosin(12)         Lutheran Westland                            40.11 
 6.  Chris Smith(11)        Pittsford                                    40.77 
 7.  Luke Leighton(12)      Mendon                                       40.97 
 8.  Brad Lawrence(12)      Homer                                        42.31 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Bryan Sevensma(12)     Maple City Glen Lake                         38.77** Div. 4 Record! ** 
 2.  Keagan Puse(12)        Ottawa Lake-Whiteford                        38.84 
 3.  Darren Hart(12)        Lincoln-Alcona                               39.84 
 4.  Ryan Irwin(12)         Harbor Beach                                 39.87 
 5.  Paul Rosin(12)         Lutheran Westland                            40.11 
 6.  Michael Solo           Grass Lake                                   40.57 
 7.  Matt Smith(12)         Lawton                                       40.72 
 8.  Chris Smith(11)        Pittsford                                    40.77 
 9.  Egan Quinn(12)         Traverse City St. Francis                    40.93 
10.  Luke Leighton(12)      Mendon                                       40.97 
11.  Ryan Brown(12)         Onekama                                      41.25 
12.  Taylor Hennrick(09)    Traverse City St. Francis                    41.32 
13.  Pat Wright             Mio                                          41.89 
14.  Brandon White(10)      Blanchard Montabella                         42.17 
15.  Aaron Treiber(12)      Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      42.29 
16.  Brad Lawrence(12)      Homer                                        42.31 
17.  Kyle Kelley(12)        Marion                                       42.43 
18.  Michael Vincke(11)     New Lothrop                                  42.49 
19.  Julian Fairman(11)     Bloomingdale                                 42.99 
20.  Tom Roush(12)          Potterville                                  43.02 
21.  Michael Warnars(11)    Dryden                                       43.03 
22.  Adam Haggerty(12)      Genesee                                      44.60 
23.  Josh Jones(11)         Southfield Christian                         45.10 
 
 
14. 800 METER RUN             FINAL    (Manual)  
 1.  Aaron Hunt(12)         Potterville                                1:55.2 
 2.  Anthony Filipek(12)    Kingston                                   1:57.2 
 3.  Jerrid Dahlgren(12)    Potterville                                1:58.7 
 4.  Matt Eisengruber(11)   Unionville-Sebewaing                       1:59.4 
 5.  Eric Clark(12)         Potterville                                2:00.3 
 6.  Kevin Ginther(11)      Harbor Beach                               2:00.7 
 7.  Derek Jackson(11)      Gobles                                     2:01.7 
 8.  Kasey Moritz(11)       Merrill                                    2:01.7 
 
 
15. 200 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 1.  Kyle Fortin(12)        Fairview                                     23.44 
2.  Zachary Johnson(11)    Morenci                                      23.54 
3.  Deonte Thompson(12)    Detroit Winans                               24.27 
4.  Pat Wright             Mio                                          25.24 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
1.  Darnell Wroten(11)     Covert                                       23.49 
2.  Jared Spaulding(11)    Marion                                       23.96 
3.  Scott Demerly(10)      Frankfort                                    24.56 
4.  David Patrick(10)      Genesee                                      26.46 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Jared Wissner(12)      Unionville-Sebewaing                         23.67 
 2.  Deon Reed(11)          Hamady                                       23.68 
 3.  Barry Ellison(10)      Adrian Madison                               24.55 
 4.  Corey Stroble(12)      Reading                                      24.62 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
1.  Trevor Ryan(09)        Reading                                      23.92 
2.  Nick Sanders(11)       Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest           24.29 
3.  Darian Marsalis(11)    Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      24.72 



  
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
1.  Kyle Fortin(12)        Fairview                                     22.98 
2.  Zachary Johnson(11)    Morenci                                      23.25 
3.  Trevor Ryan(09)        Reading                                      23.38 
4.  Deonte Thompson(12)    Detroit Winans                               23.55 
5.  Nick Sanders(11)       Rochester Hills Lutheran Northwest           23.98 
6.  Darian Marsalis(11)    Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      24.05 
7.  Corey Stroble(12)      Reading                                      24.21 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Jared Spaulding(11)    Marion                                       22.81 
 2.  Pat Wright             Mio                                          23.34 
 3.  Deon Reed(11)          Hamady                                       23.37 
 4.  Darnell Wroten(11)     Covert                                       23.38 
 5.  Jared Wissner(12)      Unionville-Sebewaing                         23.67 
 6.  Scott Demerly(10)      Frankfort                                    23.81 
 7.  David Patrick(10)      Genesee                                      24.24 
 8.  Barry Ellison(10)      Adrian Madison                               24.31 
 
                              FINAL    (Manual)  
 1.  Jared Spaulding(11)    Marion                                       22.3 
 2.  Kyle Fortin(12)        Fairview                                     22.6 
 3.  Zachary Johnson(11)    Morenci                                      22.9 
 4.  Deon Reed(11)          Hamady                                       22.9 
 5.  Pat Wright             Mio                                          23.2 
 6.  Trevor Ryan(09)        Reading                                      23.4 
 7.  Deonte Thompson(12)    Detroit Winans                               23.5 
 
 
16. 3200 METER RUN            FINAL              
 1.  Victor Ramirez(11)     Wyoming Lee                                9:36.84 
 2.  Loren Milbrath(12)     Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary         9:37.27 
 3.  Tim Jagielski(10)      Waldron                                    9:44.75 
 4.  John Koser(11)         Hudson                                     9:47.92 
 5.  Kevin Oblinger(09)     Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart                  9:47.94 
 6.  Alex Harris(11)        Royal Oak Shrine                           9:49.15 
 7.  Ryan Kauffman(11)      Fairview                                   9:56.99 
 8.  Mike Glinski(12)       Sand Creek                                 9:57.83 
 9.  Will Brown(09)         Adrian Lenawee Christian                  10:02.77 
10.  Peter Hamp(12)         Ann Arbor Greenhills                      10:04.47 
11.  Justin Ely(11)         Brethren                                  10:15.15 
12.  Ryan Pohl(09)          Pewamo-Westphalia                         10:15.78 
13.  Jacob Taylor(12)       Augres-Sims                               10:21.89 
14.  Ashton Fisher(09)      Central Lake                              10:24.29 
15.  Justin Stankewecz(11)  Deckerville                               10:24.39 
16.  Charlie Berdahl(11)    Lawton                                    10:26.06 
17.  Greg Vantzelfde(11)    Lawton                                    10:28.12 
18.  Jon Hatfield(10)       Pittsford                                 10:28.19 
19.  Carl Thompson(10)      Colon                                     10:29.35 
20.  David Olds(12)         Brethren                                  10:34.33 
21.  Blake Scheffer(11)     Morrice                                   10:49.75 
 
 



  
17. 1600 METER RELAY          FINAL              
 1.  Potterville                                                       3:28.34 
   (Jordan Houston(12),Tom Roush(12),Tim Slocum(11),Aaron Hunt(12)) 
 2.  Wyoming Lee                                                       3:29.44 
   (Moe Pequeno(11),Jairo Calvo(11),Matt Lavengood(11),Victor Ramirez(11)) 
 3.  Jonesville                                                        3:30.74 
   (Drew Hood(12),Matt Magda(10),Earl Stanhope(10),Dominic Taylor(12)) 
 4.  Harbor Beach                                                      3:31.02 
   (Matt Titus(9 ),Gabe Callender(10),Kevin Ginther(11),Ryan Irwin(12)) 
 5.  Unionville-Sebewaing                                              3:31.44 
   (Brennan Pitcher(11),Isaiah Jackson(11),Matt Eisengruber(11),Jared Fischer(12)) 
 6.  Bloomingdale                                                      3:32.74 
   (Jake Erickson(12),Ben Erickson(09),Victor G.,Julian Fairman(11)) 
 7.  Fairview                                                          3:32.89 
   (Tyler Kalahar(10),Pierson Szubelak(11),Kyle Sanderson(11),Kyle Fortin(12)) 
 8.  Lutheran Westland                                                 3:33.36 
   (Josh Palka(11),Kyle Ramthun(11),Rob Considine(12),Paul Rosin(12)) 
 9.  Augres-Sims                                                       3:33.74 
   (Brandon Kelly(10),David Garske(10),Nick Garvie(12),Justin Kelly(12)) 
10.  Kingston                                                          3:34.81 
   (Anthony Filipek(12),Brian Dawson(11),Brian Stine(11),Aaron Hilborn(9 )) 
11.  Fowler                                                            3:35.04 
   (Chase Weber(11),Trevin McCune(12),Blake Mueller(10),Tyler Simon(12)) 
12.  Morenci                                                           3:35.09 
   (Louis Borton(11),Ralph Blaker(12),Niels Louwes(11),Zachary Johnson(11)) 
13.  Saginaw Valley Lutheran                                           3:35.14 
   (John Jones(10),Aaron Treiber(12),Matt Holden(11),Alex Gollin(10)) 
14.  Bellevue                                                          3:35.18 
   (Jake Green(12),Josh Crawford(11),Sean Krontz(12),Zac West(11)) 
15.  Adrian Madison                                                    3:35.38 
   (Brandon Carpenter(12),Craig Zubke(11),Rob Kaufman(11),Robert Cuellar(12)) 
16.  Gobles                                                            3:36.03 
   (Jake Newton(10),Paul Jeschke(11),Derek Jackson(11),Danny Schuur(12)) 
17.  Jackson Christian                                                 3:37.36 
   (Seth Tippin(11),Gary Binowski(9 ),Kyle Daugherty(10),Abe Kane(11)) 
18.  Marion                                                            3:38.21 
   (Kameron Cooper(10),Kyle Robinson,Jake Revette(11),Jared Spaulding(11)) 
19.  Pittsford                                                         3:38.28 
   (Chase Bishop(11),Phil Irwin(12),Chris Smith(11),Mike Norton(11)) 
20.  Saginaw Michigan Lutheran Seminary                                3:39.30 
   (Aaron Voss(11),Steve Weindorf(12),Nate Huebner(12),Joe Fetcenko(12)) 
21.  Inkster                                                           3:41.58 
   (Willis Thomas(10),Phil Moore(11),Joshua Williams(10),Prentiss Rachal(10)) 
22.  Southfield Christian                                              3:44.75 
   (Alan Bussey(11),Josh Jones(11),Luke Slater(9 ),Keith Herriman(12)) 
 


